

Plantation Drive & Mossy Oaks Drive
Project No. TAX 2015B
City of Coppell
BID TABULATION REPORT

Engine's Estimate =
\$5,516,362.55
BID OPENING DATE:
4/1/2021
BID OPENING TIME:
2:00 P.M.

BIDDERS
DOM Construction Corp.

Regal, Inc.

Axis Contracting, Inc.

New World Contracting, LLC

ED Bell

Reliable Paving

Tiseo Paving

McMahon, LP

Jackson, LTD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$229,972.00	\$229,972.00	\$237,014.05	\$237,014.05	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	Project Signage	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,013.00	\$1,013.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,998.71	\$1,998.71	\$1,998.71	\$1,998.71
3	Pre-Project and Post Project Video Survey	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,115.57	\$2,115.57	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Temp. Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$33,977.00	\$33,977.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,481.71	\$100,481.71	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$35,124.79	\$35,124.79	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$14,508.00	\$14,508.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$39,330.00	\$39,330.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$90,807.00	\$90,807.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	6500	CY	\$23.00	\$149,500.00	\$25.00	\$162,500.00	\$38.00	\$247,000.00	\$20.00	\$130,000.00	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$28.00	\$182,000.00	\$27.50	\$178,750.00	\$18.36	\$119,340.00	\$28.00	\$182,000.00
8	Project Communication	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$936.00	\$936.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Abandoned SS Line)	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,320.00	\$18,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,749.50	\$38,493.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
10	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	483	LF	\$12.00	\$5,796.00	\$3.50	\$1,695.00	\$13.00	\$6,279.00	\$28.00	\$13,524.00	\$37.00	\$17,871.00	\$10.00	\$4,830.00	\$18.70	\$9,032.10	\$10.53	\$5,085.99	\$38.00	\$18,354.00
11	Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	4055	LF	\$5.00	\$20,275.00	\$5.00	\$20,275.00	\$115.00	\$468,225.00	\$26.00	\$113,540.00	\$21.00	\$85,155.00	\$7.00	\$28,385.00	\$18.70	\$75,825.50	\$6.44	\$26,114.23	\$16.00	\$72,990.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Service	75	EA	\$1,300.00	\$97,500.00	\$775.00	\$58,125.00	\$1,725.00	\$129,375.00	\$1,650.00	\$123,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,777.50	\$208,312.50	\$1,930.50	\$144,787.50	\$3,500.00	\$262,500.00
13	8" SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1812	LF	\$55.00	\$99,960.00	\$32.00	\$57,984.00	\$80.00	\$144,960.00	\$77.00	\$139,524.00	\$66.00	\$119,592.00	\$74.00	\$134,088.00	\$77.00	\$139,524.00	\$117.00	\$212,004.00	\$110.00	\$199,320.00
14	8" SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	486	LF	\$90.00	\$43,740.00	\$42.00	\$20,412.00	\$60.00	\$29,160.00	\$83.00	\$40,338.00	\$67.00	\$42,892.00	\$111.00	\$53,946.00	\$78.75	\$38,758.50	\$119.34	\$57,999.24	\$140.00	\$68,400.00
15	12" SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2174	LF	\$87.00	\$188,138.00	\$62.00	\$134,784.00	\$93.00	\$202,162.00	\$138.00	\$300,612.00	\$152.00	\$330,448.00	\$188.00	\$408,712.00	\$188.00	\$408,712.00	\$239.85	\$521,433.90	\$180.00	\$391,320.00
16	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Pipe	88	LF	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$93.00	\$8,184.00	\$112.00	\$9,856.00	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$157.00	\$13,816.00	\$137.50	\$12,100.00	\$162.83	\$14,311.44	\$240.00	\$21,120.00
17	Cement Stabilized Backfill	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
18	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer	4560	LF	\$1.00	\$4,560.00	\$4.00	\$18,240.00	\$3.00	\$13,680.00	\$7.75	\$35,340.00	\$1.00	\$4,560.00	\$3.00	\$13,680.00	\$1.25	\$5,700.00	\$3.51	\$16,056.00	\$1.00	\$4,560.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection	4560	LF	\$1.00	\$4,560.00	\$2.00	\$9,120.00	\$6.00	\$27,360.00	\$3.35	\$15,276.00	\$2.00	\$9,120.00	\$2.25	\$10,260.00	\$1.65	\$7,524.00	\$2.93	\$13,368.00	\$4.00	\$18,240.00
20	11" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	21	EA	\$6,500.00	\$1,365,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,365,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,281,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$146,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$146,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$146,100.00	\$6,810.57	\$1,408,221.50	\$10,000.00	\$210,000.00
21	11" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	11	EA	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$8,470.00	\$93,170.00	\$7,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$155,100.00	\$15,950.00	\$175,450.00	\$14,787.00	\$162,657.00	\$21,000.00	\$231,000.00
22	5" Sanitary Sewer Outside Drop Manhole	5	EA	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,120.00	\$50,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$16,380.00	\$81,900.00	\$23,000.00	\$115,000.00
23	Replacement of Private Sanitary Sewer Service (As Needed)	75	EA	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$385.00	\$28,875.00	\$1,930.50	\$144,787.50	\$2,600.00	\$195,000.00
24	Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing 12" Water Line	4261	LF	\$6.00	\$25,566.00	\$2.00	\$9,120.00	\$22.00	\$92,420.00	\$7.00	\$49,620.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,620.00	\$48.87	\$206,885.00	\$5.85	\$28,028.85	\$18.00	\$76,800.00
25	Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing 8" Water Line	1069	LF	\$4.00	\$4,276.00	\$1.00	\$743.00	\$22.00	\$23,516.00	\$15.00	\$16,035.00	\$6.00	\$6,414.00	\$10.00	\$10,690.00	\$15.50	\$17,835.50	\$4.68	\$5,002.92	\$15.00	\$16,035.00
26	1" Water Service	78	EA	\$1,400.00	\$109,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$1,584.00	\$123,552.00	\$859.00	\$67,002.00	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,141.10	\$167,005.80	\$3,200.00	\$249,600.00
27	1" Irrigation Service	9	EA	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,427.00	\$21,843.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,228.85	\$19,459.65	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
28	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,680.00	\$13,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,925.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,281.50	\$18,252.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
29	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line (Wet Connection)	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,129.75	\$9,389.25	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
30	8" PVC C900 DR 14 Water Line	95	LF	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00
31	12" PVC C900 DR 14 Water Line	4268	LF	\$85.00	\$362,780.00	\$65.00	\$277,420.00	\$79.00	\$337,172.00	\$72.00	\$307,260.00	\$83.00	\$354,240.00	\$110.00	\$473,000.00	\$92.50	\$399,058.00	\$114.66	\$489,368.88	\$120.00	\$512,160.00
32	Trench Safety for Water Line	5203	LF	\$5.00	\$26,015.00	\$4.00	\$16,812.00	\$2.00	\$10,406.00	\$11.00	\$57,233.00	\$1.00	\$5,203.00	\$2.00	\$10,406.00	\$1.25	\$6,507.50	\$1.17	\$6,087.51	\$1.00	\$5,200.00
33	12" Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00	\$7,353.00
34	8" Gate Valve	21	EA	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,947.00	\$40,887.00	\$1,940.00	\$40,740.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$44.100.00	\$34,650.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,700.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
35	12" Gate Valve	12	EA	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,805.00	\$33,660.00	\$3,325.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$36,300.00	\$2,822.04	\$33,864.48	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
36	Ductile Iron Fittings	8,449	TON	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,449.00
37	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly & Valve	3	EA	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$13,860.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$5,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
38	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	605	LF	\$85.00	\$51,425.00	\$82.00	\$49,610.00	\$88.00	\$53,240.00	\$72.00	\$43,560.00	\$95.00	\$57,475.00	\$110.00	\$66,550.00	\$99.00	\$59,895.00	\$120.51	\$72,902.56	\$160.00	\$98,800.00
39	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	27	LF	\$92.00	\$2,484.00	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$185.00	\$5,055.00	\$235.00	\$6,545.00	\$110.00	\$3,210.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$287.50	\$7,762.50	\$180.00	\$4,950.00
40	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	46	LF	\$92.00	\$4,232.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$95.00	\$4,370.00	\$185.00	\$8,270.00	\$235.00	\$10,655.00	\$110.00	\$5,050.00	\$140.00	\$5,740.00	\$287.50	\$12,112.50	\$180.00	\$16,200.00
41	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	495	LF	\$93.00	\$46,035.00	\$90.00	\$44,550.00	\$95.00	\$47,250.00	\$105.00	\$51,975.00	\$1><									